A. R. P. 0 2 18

Adjoining or passing through
Parts Allotment 81, Parish of Mangawhai; plan
M.O.W. 6727. (S.O. 40397.)
Part Allotment 81 and parts Allotment 13, Parish
of Mangawhai, and Sections 7 and 25, Block
IV, Mangawhai Survey District; plan M.O.W.
6727. (S.O. 40397.) 4 0 20.7

Situated in Block XIV, Tauhoa Survey District.

Adjoining or passing through 0 2 7 8 Part Allotment 38, Parish of Komokoriki; plan 0 0 13 3 M.O.W. 6728. (S.O. 41475.)

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked as above mentioned deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

THIRD SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

Land Taken

ALL that piece of land containing 35.2 perches situated in Block III, Mangawhai Survey District, Auckland R.D., and being part Allotment 81, Parish of Mangawhai; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 6727 (S.O. 40397) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow, edged vellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 5th day of December 1962.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 34/2047; D.O. 15/11/0)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed and Vested in Rawdon St. John Beere, in Block XIV, Huangarua Survey District, Featherston County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto, and also hereby proclaim that the road described in the Second Schedule hereto is closed and shall vest in Rawdon St. John Beere, of Wellington, solicitor, subject to section 136 (5) of the Maori Affairs Act 1953 and subject to memorandum of mortgage No. 206609, Wellington Land Registry.

FIRST SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL that piece of land containing 2 acres 2 roods 1 perch situated in Block XIV, Huangarua Survey District, Wellington R.D., being part Kehemene 7c; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 6397 (S.O. 24504) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured sepia.

SECOND SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed

ALL that piece of road containing 33 perches situated in Block XIV, Huangarua Survey District, Wellington R.D., adjoining part Kehemene 4; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 6397 (S.O. 24504) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 5th day of December 1962.

[L.S.]

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 62/10/861/0; D.O. 16/1241/0)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed in Block III, Pihanga Survey District, Taupo County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Second Schedule hereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block III, Pihanga Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

Being

3 31.6 Part Ohuanga North 2B 2B; coloured blue on

plan.
1 1 36·3 Part Ohuanga North 2B; coloured orange on

SECOND SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block III, Pihanga Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through

1 29.7 Ohuanga North 2B 2B; coloured green on plan. 2 26.3 Ohuanga North 2B 2A; coloured green on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 6677 (S.O. 25298) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 4th day of December 1962.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 72/1/6/0; D.O. 6/1/0)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed in Block V, Kaniere Survey District, Westland County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim as closed the portions of road described in the Second Schedule hereto. Schedule hereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE

WESTLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block V, Kaniere Survey District, Westland R.D., described as follows:

Being A. R. P.

0 0 39.8 Part Kaniere River (Crown land); coloured orange on plan.
Part Rural Section 689; coloured sepia on plan.

0 0 16

SECOND SCHEDULE

WESTLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block V, Kaniere Survey District, Westland R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through

0 26.4 Rural Section 1991 and Kaniere River; coloured

green on plan.
Rural Section 1991 and Kaniere River; coloured

o 2 28.5 Rural Section 1991 and Kamere River; coloured green, edged green, on plan.

O 2 28.5 Rural Section 1991 and Hokitika River; coloured green, edged green, on plan.

O 3 7.2 Rural Section 1991; coloured green on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 6724 (S.O. 5100) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 4th day of December 1962.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. [L.S.]

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 96/906000/0; D.O. 4/2/210)

Road Closed in Block IV, Mangonui Survey District, and Block IX, Rangaunu Survey District, Mangonui County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.